2024 Missouri Grazing Schools

SCHOOL COUNTY CONTACT
16,19,23,25,27 Bolivar Polk County
1719 St. James Phelps County Paula Wade: 573-364-6202 ext. 3 or paula.wade@swcd.mo.gov
24-26 Union Franklin County Franklin Co. SWCD: 636-583-2302 or lori.nowak@ mo.nacdnet.net
April 30- May 2 West Plains Howell County Howell County Extension: 417-256-2391
6-8 Hartville Wright County Wright County Soil and Water Conservation District
417-741-6195 ext. 3 or carol.ellis@swecd.mo.gov
7-9 Osceola St. Clair County Patrick Davis 417-646-2419 B
14-16 Ste. Genevieve Community Center | Ste. Genevieve County | Anthony Ohmes: ochmesg@umsystem.edu or 573-243-3581
15-17 Mount Vernon Lawrence County Sarah Grubaugh: 417-466-2148 or GrubaughS@missouri.edu
29-31 Monroe City Marion/Monroe/Ralls | Robert Conley: 573-633-2211 ext. 3 or Robert.conley@usda.gov
4-6 Neosho Newton County Tracy White: tracy.white@swecd.mo.gov or 417-451-1007 ext. 3
10-12 Crane Stone County -
25-27 MU Hundley-Whaley Extension Gentry County DeKalb Co SWCD: 660-663-3732
and Education Center in Albany
26-28 Van Buren Carter County Carter Co. SWCD: 573-322-0233
August
7-9 Gainesville Ozark County Ozark County Extension: 417-679-3525
14-16 Hawk Point Lincoln County Lincoln Co. SWCD: 636-528-4877 ext. 3 or katie.owens@swcd.mo.gov
21-23 TBD Osage County Osage Co. SWCD: 573-897-3797 ext. 3 or blake.bockting®@ mo.nacdnet.net
27-29 MU Extension Center- Jackson Cape Girardeau Anthony Ohmes: shmesg@umsystem.edu or 573-243-3581
County
September

10-12 Lincoln Benten County Tina Dulaban: 660-547-2351 ext. 3 Tina.Dulaban@swcd.mo.gov
10-12 Lamar Barton County
18-20 Houston Texas County Texas County Extension: 417-967-4545
18-20 TBD Cass/Johnson James Watterson: 660-747-8400 or James.Watterson@usda.gov
25-27 TBD Adair County Valerie Tate: tatev@umsystem.edu or 660-895-5123 -
25-27 Wurdack Farm in Cock Station Crawford County Gatlin Bunton: bun-tong@mssouri‘edu or Paula Wade:

ula.wade@swcd.mo.gov Phelps Co. SWCD: 573-364-6202 ext. 3
13 Stockton Cedar County
8-10 Strafford Webster County
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MISSOURI GRAZING SCHOOL
2024 REGIONAL COORDINATORS

Northwest Region:

Luke Skinner

USDANRCS

Daviess County Field Office
209 Ash Street

Gallatin, MO 64640-1184
Cell 660.663.9381
luke.skinner@usda.gov

James Humphrey
University of MO Extension
411 Court Street
Savannah, MO 64485-0032
816.324.3147
humphreyjr@missouri.edu

Northeast Region:
Robert Conley
USDANRCS

210 E. Main

POB 158

Shelbyville, MO 63469
573.633.2211 x 3
robert.conley@usda.gov

Valerie Tate
University of MO Extension

Forage Systems Research Center

21262 Genoa Rd
Linneus, MO 64653
660.895.5123
tatev@missouri.edu

Northwest Central Region:
Zach Harding

USDA NRCS

1407 W. 324 St.

Sedalia, MO 65301
660.826.3339x 3
zach.harding@swcd.mo.gov

Gene Schmitz

University of MO Extension
1012 A Thompson Blvd.
Sedalia, MO 65301
660.827.0591

schmitze @missouri.edu

East Central Region:
Megan Rudroff

USDA NRCS

1315 E. Main St.

Linn, MO 65051
573.897.3797 x 109
megan.rudroff@usda.gov

Rusty Lee

University of MO Extension
310 Salisbury St. Ste. E
Montgomery City, MO 63361
573.564.3733
leerw@missouri.edu

Southwest Central Region:
NRCS — To be determined

Travis Harper

University of MO Extension
120 E. Lincoln St.

Clinton, MO 64735
660.885.5556
harpertw@missouri.edu

Central Region:

Stacie Mannis

USDA NRCS

1050 Hwy 72 East Suite 2
Rolla, MO 65401
573.364.6202x 3
stacie.mannis@usda.gov




MISSOURI GRAZING SCHOOL
2024 REGIONAL COORDINATORS

Gatlin Bunton
University of MO Extension

Wurdack Extension, Research and

Education Center

164 Bales Rd.

Cook Station, MO 65449
573.775.2135
buntong@missouri.edu

Southwest Region:
Wesley Tucker

University of MO Extension
451 S. Albany Ave.

Bolivar, MO 65613
417.326.4916
tuckerw@missouri.edu

Nathan Witt

USDA NRCS

1900 S. Bus. Hwy 71
Neosho, MO 64850
417.451.1007 x 3
nathan.witt@usda.qov

South Central Region:
Christin Byrd

USDA NRCS

3210 Hoover Dr.

West Plains, MO 65775
417.256.7117 x 3
christin.byrd@usda.gov

Sarah Kenyon

University of MO Extension
1376 Bill Virdon Blvd.
West Plains, MO 65775
417.256.2391
kenyons@missouri.edu

Southeast Region:
Heather Hegel

USDA NRCS

711 Pointe Basse Dr.

St. Genevieve, MO 63670
573.883.2703 x 3
heather.hegel@usda.gov

Anthony Ohmes

University of MO Extension
684 W. Jackson Trail
Jackson, MO 63755
573.243.3581

ochmesg@umsystem.edu



